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Medica Corporation

5 Qak Park Drive

Bedford, Massachusetts 01730
Tel 781 275 4892

Fax 781 275 2731

www.medicacorp.com

March 23, 2021

LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

To: To Whom it May Concern

Re.: Distributor Authorization

We, Medica Corporation (MEDICA), manufacturer of proprietary Chemistry Analyzers, Reagents,
and other Products for the Clinical Diagnostics market, and located at 5 Oak Park Drive, Bedford,
MA 01730 USA, hereby authorize the following company:

GBG-MDL SRL, 65 Tighina Site Office 607, Chisinau MD-2001, Republico f Moldova

as the exclusive distributor to sell and provide installation, warranty, and maintenance service on
MEDICA’s products including; Easylyte®, EasyElectroLytes™, EasyBloodGas™ and EasyStat®
analyzers together with all associated reagents, consumables, and spare parts in the Republic of
Moldova. We also authorize GBG-MDL SRL to apply for registration with the appropriate
government agency or Health Ministry in the Republic of Moldova.

Furthermore, as the only trained and qualified provider of technical support for Medica’s
products in the Republic of Moldova, we extend our full guarantee and warranty to GBG-MDL SRL
and their customers, in accordance with MEDICA’s warranty and service policy. We also declare
that the use of reagent packs and consumables manufactured by companies other than Medica,
or the provision of service by any company other than GBG-MDL SRL voids Medica’s warranty.

This Letter of Authorization is valid from the date of issuance up to March 23, 2022 unless
revoked earlier in writing by Medica Corporation.

MEDICA CORPORATION

T
Ricardo L. Alfons

VP Sales & Marketing : :
; 2 Digitally signed by Ceaicovschi Tudor
Medica Corporation Date: 2022.03.02 15:50:49 EET
Re?so’ﬁ: MoldSign Signature
Location: Moldova
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MEDICA

Medica Corporation
5 Qak Park Drive
Bedford, Massachusetts 01730

Tel 781 275 4892
Fax 781 275 2731

www.medicacorp.com

Dear Valued Customer:

We take this opportunity to thank you for choosing Medica Corporation as your supplier of
clinical diagnostics equipment and consumables. It is because of customers like you that the
Medica brand continues to be globally recognized as the trusted gold standard in ion selective
electrodes for electrolyte and blood gas testing.

The reliability and accuracy our customers have come to depend on when using Medica’s
Easylyte®, EasyElectrolytes®, EasyBloodGas®, or EasyStat® analyzers are the result of rigorous
design and validation processes as well as stringent manufacturing controls. Medica’s analyzers,
reagent packs, and consumables have been specifically developed and optimized as integrated
systems to provide accurate and worry-free performance. When customers use Medica brand
reagent packs and consumables, in accordance with the analyzer’s operator’s manual, they are
fully covered under Medica’s manufacturer’s warranty.

In contrast, using reagents and consumables designed and manufactured by companies other
than Medica, invalidates Medica’s warranty. It is important to note that the use of third-party
reagent packs and consumables have not been evaluated as part of the technical validation of
Medica’s analyzers. Their use may also be in conflict with the regulatory clearances issued by US
FDA and other international regulatory agencies and jeopardizes the analyzer’s long-term
reliability and performance.

We ask that you kindly refer to the wording in Medica’s manufacturer’s warranty statement:

“This warranty is only applicable when the [ Analyzer ] is used under normal operating
conditions and maintained in accordance with the instructions in the operator’s
manual and when not having been subjected to accident, alteration, or misuse.”

Using reagent packs and consumables that are not manufactured and certified by Medica
constitutes misuse and voids Medica’s warranty. Moreover, Medica Corporation will reject any

and all warranty claims that result from using reagent packs or consumables that are not
manufactured and certified by Medica.

We sincerely value your support of and preference for the Medica brand and look forward to
continuing our successful business collaboration for years to come.

If you have any questions or need my assistance, please contact your Medica representative or

the Technical Support team at technicalsupport@medicacorp.com.

Sincerely,

Medica Corporation il 'y




Intertek

Total Quality. Assured.

CERTIFICATE

Certificate Number:

. . . 0089217
This is to certify that the management system of:

Initial Certification Date:

Medica Corporation 2019-04-19

Certification Effective Date:

2019-04-1
(FIN F002402) 013-04-19

Certification Expiry Date:
Main Site: 5 Oak Park Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts, 01730, United States 2022-04-18

Additional Site: 3 Oak Park Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts, 01730, United States

has been registered by Intertek, an MDSAP recognized auditing organization,
as conforming to the requirements of:

ISO 13485:2016

Brazil: Federal Law n. 6360/76; RDC ANVISA n. 16/2013; RDC ANVISA n. 23/2012;
RDC ANVISA n. 67/2009; RDC ANVISA n. 56/2001

MEDICAL DEVICE SINGLE AUDIT PROGRAM

Canada: Medical Devices Regulations — Part 1- SOR 98/282

United States: 21 CFR 820, 21 CFR 803, 21 CFR 806, 21 CFR 807 (Subparts A to D)

Japan: MHLW Ministerial Ordinance 169, Article 4 to Article 68; PMD Act Jmi l Q g

- . A
The management system is applicable to: \
Calin Moldovean

Design, Development, Manufacture, Service, Installation and Distribution of . ]
President, Business Assurance

in-vitro diagnostic medical devices, in-vitro diagnostic test kits, in-vitro
diagnostic reagents, in-vitro diagnostic analyzers/software used in diagnosis Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc.
and management of cancer, inmune status, disease status, autoimmune 900 Chelmsford Street

status, cardiac markers, protein metabolism, endocrine disorders, blood Lowell, MA, USA 01851

analytes, urinalysis, blood gases.

45 ]
915‘:'

1*"..r.|

In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This

certificate’s validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek’s requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at
certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon m
request. Validity of this certificate may be verified at http://www.intertek.com/business-assurance/certificate-validation,

CT-MDSAP-2016-NA-EN-LT-P-30.apr.18


http://www.intertek.com/business-assurance/certificate-validation/

MEDICA

Medica Corporation
5 Oak Park Drive
Bedford, Massachusetts 01730

Tel 781 275 4892
Fax 781 275 2731

www.medicacorp.com

Declaration of Conformity C€

Product Name: Model/Type:

EasyLyte and accessories per attachment EasyLyte Na/K, Na/K/Cl, Na/K/Li, Na/K/CI/Li,
Na/K/CalpH, Na/K/Cl/CalLi

EasyElectrolytes and accessories per attachment EasyElectrolytes Na/K/Cl, Na/K/Li

Manufacturer

s Medica Corporation
5 Oak Park Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts, 01730, USA

Representative

Emergo Europe, Prinsessegracht 20,
2514 AP The Hague, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 70 345 8570
Fax: +31 70 346 7299

Means of Conformity

Medica Corporation declares that the products listed are covered by Annex Il of Directive 98/79/EC. These products are
self-certified since they are for professional use only and are not listed on Annex II, List A or Annex Il List B of Directive
98/79/EC. In addition, they are in conformity with the Annex |, “Essential Requirements” and provisions of council Directive
98/79/EC for In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices, Directive 2011/65/EU Restriction of Hazardous Substance in Electrical and
Electronic Equipment, and the corresponding national laws of the Member States.

Place and Date: Bedford, Massachusetts, USA, September 27, 2018

Signature:

Name: Photios Makris, Ph.D.
Title: VP, Regulatory Affairs




EasyLyte Accessories

Catalog
No.

2004
2014
2015
2016
2021
2030
2070
2101
2102
2113
2106
2150
2151
2152
2103
2258
2120
2121
2122
2123
2028
2109
2112
2115
2114
2026
2124
2814
2815
2843
2118
2598
2108
2107
2257

Accessory

EasyLyte Na/K Analyzer

EasyLyte Plus Na/K/Cl Analyzer

EasyLyte Lithium Na/K/Li Analyzer
EasyLyte Calcium Na/K/Ca/pH Analyzer
EasyLyte Na/K/Cl/Li Analyzer

EasyLyte EXPAND Analyzer, Na/K/Cl/Ca-Li
EasyLyte EasySampler

EasylLyte K+ Electrode

EasyLyte Na+ Electrode

EasyLyte Cl- Electrode

EasyLyte Li+ Electrode

EasylLyte Ca++ Electrode

EasyLyte pH Electrode

EasyLyte Disposable Reference Electrode
EasyLyte Reference Electrode

EasyLyte Membrane Assembly

EasyLyte Na/K 800 ml Solutions Pack
EasyLyte Na/K/Cl 800mL Solutions Pack
EasyLyte Na/K/Li 800mL Solutions Pack
EasyLyte Na/K/Ca/pH 800mL Solutions Pack
EasyLyte Na/K/Cl/Li 400mL Solution Pack
EasyLyte Na/K 400mL Solutions Pack
EasyLyte Na/K/Cl 400mL Solutions Pack
EasyLyte Na/K/Li 400mL Solutions Pack
EasyLyte Na/K/Ca/pH 400mL Solutions Pack
EasyLyte Na/K/Cl/Li 800mL Solution Pack
EasyLyte Na/K/Cl/Ca-Li 800ml Solutions Pack
EasyQC Bi-Level Quality Control Kit
EasyQC Tri-Level Quality Control Kit
EasyLyte Quality Control Sample Cups (60)
Daily Cleaning Solution Kit

EasyLyte Daily Cleaner Cup

EasyLyte Solutions Valve

EasylLyte Sample Probe

EasyLyte Sample Detector

EDMA Code
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102
1104 01 06
1104 01 07
1104 0103
1104 01 04
11040102
11703102
11040401
11040401
21071102
1104 04 02
1104 0402
1104 04 02
1104 0402
1104 04 02
1104 0402
1104 04 02
1104 0402
1104 04 02
1104 0402
1104 04 02
115002 04
11500204
21071102
110101 27
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102



EasyLyte Accessories, continued
Catalog No. Accessory

2104
2100
2492
2309
2111
2577
2323
2541
2595
2596
10745
2293
2590
2292
2578
2572
2571
2105
2095
2076
2074
7118
2544
2934

EasyLyte Tubing Kit

EasyLyte Calcium Tubing Kit

EasyLyte Internal Filling Solution (125mL)
EasyLyte Wash Solution (50mL)

EasyLyte Urine Diluent (500mL)

EasylLyte Standard Solution, Urine (50mL)
EasyLyte Probe Wipers (6)

EasyLyte Printer Paper (3 rolls)

EasyLyte EasySampler Sample Cups, 500uL (500)
EasyLyte Sample Cups 2.0mL (500)
Anti-Evaporation Caps (500)

EasyLyte Capillary Tubes

EasyLyte Capillary Adaptor Kit

EasyLyte Capillary Adaptor Cleaning Kit
EasyLyte Red Dye Test Solution (50mL)
EasyLyte Troubleshooting Kit

EasyLyte Troubleshooting Kit (Na/K/Ca/pH and Na/K/Cl/Li)
EasyLyte Quarterly Operating Kit
EasyLyte Maintenace Kit

EasyLyte Sample Tray

EasyLyte Sample Cup Retainer Ring

Daily Rinse/Cleaning Solution Kit
EasyLyte C Series Printer Paper (5 rolls)
EasyLyte Barcode Reader Kit

EDMA Code
21071102
21071102
11 04 04 90
11 04 04 90
11 04 04 90
11 04 04 90
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102
11300111
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102
11010127
21071102
21071102



EasyElectrolytes Accessories

Catalog No.
4002
4003
4102
4103
7205
7206
4203
4204
6204
4207
4301
2118
4402
4403
2814
2815
4405
4406
4404
4306
6504
6505
4506
4507
4508
7302
4522
4539
6537
6520

Accessory

EasyElectrolyte Na/K/Cl Analyzer

EasyElectrolyte Na/K/Li Analyzer

Reagent Module, Na/K/Cl

Reagent Module, Na/K/Li

EasyElectrolyte/EasyStat Na+ Electrode
EasyElectrolyte/EasyStat K+ Electrode

EasyElectrolyte CI- Electrode

EasyElectrolyte Li+ Electrode
EasyElectrolyte/EasyStat/EasyBloodGas Reference Electrode
EasyElectrolyte Spacer Electrode

EasyElectrolyte Troubleshooting Kit

Daily Cleaning Solution Kit
EasyStat/EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Red Test Dye Solution
EasyElectrolyte Urine Diluent

Bi-Level Quality Control Kit
Tri-Level Quality Control Kit

EasyElectrolyte Na/K/Cl Demonstration Kit

EasyElectrolyte Na/K/Li Demonstration Kit

EasyElectrolyte Capillary Tube Kit

EasyElectrolyte Sampler

EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Pump Tube
EasyStat/EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Printer Paper
EasyElectrolyte Sensor Module

EasyElectrolyte Valve Module
EasyStat/EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Compression Plate
Probe Wipers

EasyElectrolyte Daily Cleaner Sample Cups

EasyElectrolyte Sensor Module, Li+
EasyElectrolyte/EasyStat/EasyBloodGas Serial Cable, 9-pin
EasyElectrolyte/EasyStat/EasyBloodGas Barcode Reader Kit

EDMA Code
21071102
21071102
1104 04 02
1104 0402
1104 01 07
1104 01 06
11040103
1104 0104
11040401
1104 0190
21071102
110101 27
11300111
1104 04 90
11500204
11500204
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102
21071102
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EasyLyte EasyBloodGas EasyStat

Training Certificate

This is to certify that

(/ P
LIVDE. PLACy o ey 2/
Of 4//',-{2}’_/’ By f%",azf-': /
I 5 B ‘ e ) .j' o .
has completed training for the operation and service of the

EasyLyte, EasyBloodGas, and EasyStat analyzers.

MEDICA
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Signed: Randall Rollins
Technical Service Manager

N
Y ‘\\\‘)a:’: /
3

pr LA R T

\"‘:r_t;nll 't
£
WA {‘]//

,
i ‘0
R




		2022-03-02T15:50:49+0200
	Moldova
	MoldSign Signature




