

Medica Corporation 5 Oak Park Drive Bedford, Massachusetts 01730 Tel 781 275 4892 Fax 781 275 2731 www.medicacorp.com

March 23, 2021

LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION

To: To Whom it May Concern

Re.: Distributor Authorization

We, Medica Corporation (MEDICA), manufacturer of proprietary Chemistry Analyzers, Reagents, and other Products for the Clinical Diagnostics market, and located at 5 Oak Park Drive, Bedford, MA 01730 USA, hereby authorize the following company:

GBG-MDL SRL, 65 Tighina Site Office 607, Chisinau MD-2001, Republico f Moldova

as the **exclusive** distributor to sell and provide installation, warranty, and maintenance service on MEDICA's products including; EasyLyte®, EasyElectroLytes™, EasyBloodGas™ and EasyStat® analyzers together with all associated reagents, consumables, and spare parts in the **Republic of Moldova**. We also authorize **GBG-MDL SRL** to apply for registration with the appropriate government agency or Health Ministry in the Republic of Moldova.

Furthermore, as the only trained and qualified provider of technical support for Medica's products in the Republic of Moldova, we extend our full guarantee and warranty to GBG-MDL SRL and their customers, in accordance with MEDICA's warranty and service policy. We also declare that the use of reagent packs and consumables manufactured by companies other than Medica, or the provision of service by any company other than GBG-MDL SRL voids Medica's warranty.

This Letter of Authorization is valid from the date of issuance up to March 23, 2022 unless revoked earlier in writing by Medica Corporation.

MEDICA CORPORATION

Ricardo L. Alfonso VP Sales & Marketing Medica Corporation



Medica Corporation 5 Oak Park Drive Bedford, Massachusetts 01730 Tel 781 275 4892 Fax 781 275 2731 www.medicacorp.com

Dear Valued Customer:

We take this opportunity to thank you for choosing Medica Corporation as your supplier of clinical diagnostics equipment and consumables. It is because of customers like you that the Medica brand continues to be globally recognized as the trusted gold standard in ion selective electrodes for electrolyte and blood gas testing.

The reliability and accuracy our customers have come to depend on when using Medica's EasyLyte®, EasyElectrolytes®, EasyBloodGas®, or EasyStat® analyzers are the result of rigorous design and validation processes as well as stringent manufacturing controls. Medica's analyzers, reagent packs, and consumables have been specifically developed and optimized as integrated systems to provide accurate and worry-free performance. When customers use Medica brand reagent packs and consumables, in accordance with the analyzer's operator's manual, they are fully covered under Medica's manufacturer's warranty.

In contrast, using reagents and consumables designed and manufactured by companies other than Medica, invalidates Medica's warranty. It is important to note that the use of third-party reagent packs and consumables have not been evaluated as part of the technical validation of Medica's analyzers. Their use may also be in conflict with the regulatory clearances issued by US FDA and other international regulatory agencies and jeopardizes the analyzer's long-term reliability and performance.

We ask that you kindly refer to the wording in Medica's manufacturer's warranty statement:

"This warranty is only applicable when the [Analyzer] is used under normal operating conditions and maintained in accordance with the instructions in the operator's manual and when not having been subjected to accident, alteration, or misuse."

Using reagent packs and consumables that are not manufactured and certified by Medica constitutes misuse and voids Medica's warranty. Moreover, Medica Corporation will reject any and all warranty claims that result from using reagent packs or consumables that are not manufactured and certified by Medica.

We sincerely value your support of and preference for the Medica brand and look forward to continuing our successful business collaboration for years to come.

If you have any questions or need my assistance, please contact your Medica representative or the Technical Support team at technicalsupport@medicacorp.com.

Sincerely,

Medica Corporation





CERTIFICATEOF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

Medica Corporation

(FIN F002402)

Main Site: 5 Oak Park Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts, 01730, United States

Additional Site: 3 Oak Park Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts, 01730, United States

has been registered by Intertek, an MDSAP recognized auditing organization, as conforming to the requirements of:

ISO 13485:2016

Brazil: Federal Law n. 6360/76; RDC ANVISA n. 16/2013; RDC ANVISA n. 23/2012; RDC ANVISA n. 67/2009; RDC ANVISA n. 56/2001

Canada: Medical Devices Regulations – Part 1- SOR 98/282

United States: 21 CFR 820, 21 CFR 803, 21 CFR 806, 21 CFR 807 (Subparts A to D)

Japan: MHLW Ministerial Ordinance 169, Article 4 to Article 68; PMD Act

The management system is applicable to:

Design, Development, Manufacture, Service, Installation and Distribution of in-vitro diagnostic medical devices, in-vitro diagnostic test kits, in-vitro diagnostic reagents, in-vitro diagnostic analyzers/software used in diagnosis and management of cancer, immune status, disease status, autoimmune status, cardiac markers, protein metabolism, endocrine disorders, blood analytes, urinalysis, blood gases.

Certificate Number:

0089217

Initial Certification Date:

2019-04-19

Certification Effective Date:

2019-04-19

Certification Expiry Date:

2022-04-18



Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. 900 Chelmsford Street Lowell, MA, USA 01851







Medica Corporation 5 Oak Park Drive Bedford, Massachusetts 01730 Tel 781 275 4892 Fax 781 275 2731 www.medicacorp.com

Product Name: Model/Type:

EasyLyte and accessories per attachment EasyLyte Na/K, Na/K/CI, Na/K/CI, Na/K/CI/Li,

Na/K/Ca/pH, Na/K/Cl/Ca/Li

EasyElectrolytes and accessories per attachment EasyElectrolytes Na/K/Cl, Na/K/Li

Manufacturer

Medica Corporation5 Oak Park Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts, 01730, USA

Representative

EC REP Emergo Europe, Prinsessegracht 20,

2514 AP The Hague, The Netherlands Tel: +31 70 345 8570

Fax: +31 70 346 7299

Means of Conformity

Medica Corporation declares that the products listed are covered by Annex III of Directive 98/79/EC. These products are self-certified since they are for professional use only and are not listed on Annex II, List A or Annex II, List B of Directive 98/79/EC. In addition, they are in conformity with the Annex I, "Essential Requirements" and provisions of council Directive 98/79/EC for In Vitro Diagnostic Medical Devices, Directive 2011/65/EU Restriction of Hazardous Substance in Electrical and Electronic Equipment, and the corresponding national laws of the Member States.

Place and Date: Bedford, Massachusetts, USA, September 27, 2018

Signature:

Name: Photios Makris, Ph.D. **Title:** VP, Regulatory Affairs

Photio dabris

EasyLyte Accessories

Catalog No.	Accessory	EDMA Code
2004	EasyLyte Na/K Analyzer	21 07 11 02
2014	EasyLyte Plus Na/K/Cl Analyzer	21 07 11 02
2015	EasyLyte Lithium Na/K/Li Analyzer	21 07 11 02
2016	EasyLyte Calcium Na/K/Ca/pH Analyzer	21 07 11 02
2021	EasyLyte Na/K/Cl/Li Analyzer	21 07 11 02
2030	EasyLyte EXPAND Analyzer, Na/K/Cl/Ca-Li	21 07 11 02
2070	EasyLyte EasySampler	21 07 11 02
2101	EasyLyte K+ Electrode	11 04 01 06
2102	EasyLyte Na+ Electrode	11 04 01 07
2113	EasyLyte Cl- Electrode	11 04 01 03
2106	EasyLyte Li+ Electrode	11 04 01 04
2150	EasyLyte Ca++ Electrode	11 04 01 02
2151	EasyLyte pH Electrode	11 70 31 02
2152	EasyLyte Disposable Reference Electrode	11 04 04 01
2103	EasyLyte Reference Electrode	11 04 04 01
2258	EasyLyte Membrane Assembly	21 07 11 02
2120	EasyLyte Na/K 800 ml Solutions Pack	11 04 04 02
2121	EasyLyte Na/K/Cl 800mL Solutions Pack	11 04 04 02
2122	EasyLyte Na/K/Li 800mL Solutions Pack	11 04 04 02
2123	EasyLyte Na/K/Ca/pH 800mL Solutions Pack	11 04 04 02
2028	EasyLyte Na/K/Cl/Li 400mL Solution Pack	11 04 04 02
2109	EasyLyte Na/K 400mL Solutions Pack	11 04 04 02
2112	EasyLyte Na/K/Cl 400mL Solutions Pack	11 04 04 02
2115	EasyLyte Na/K/Li 400mL Solutions Pack	11 04 04 02
2114	EasyLyte Na/K/Ca/pH 400mL Solutions Pack	11 04 04 02
2026	EasyLyte Na/K/Cl/Li 800mL Solution Pack	11 04 04 02
2124	EasyLyte Na/K/Cl/Ca-Li 800ml Solutions Pack	11 04 04 02
2814	EasyQC Bi-Level Quality Control Kit	11 50 02 04
2815	EasyQC Tri-Level Quality Control Kit	11 50 02 04
2843	EasyLyte Quality Control Sample Cups (60)	21 07 11 02
2118	Daily Cleaning Solution Kit	11 01 01 27
2598	EasyLyte Daily Cleaner Cup	21 07 11 02
2108	EasyLyte Solutions Valve	21 07 11 02
2107	EasyLyte Sample Probe	21 07 11 02
2257	EasyLyte Sample Detector	21 07 11 02

EasyLyte Accessories, continued

Catalog No.	Accessory	EDMA Code
2104	EasyLyte Tubing Kit	21 07 11 02
2100	EasyLyte Calcium Tubing Kit	21 07 11 02
2492	EasyLyte Internal Filling Solution (125mL)	11 04 04 90
2309	EasyLyte Wash Solution (50mL)	11 04 04 90
2111	EasyLyte Urine Diluent (500mL)	11 04 04 90
2577	EasyLyte Standard Solution, Urine (50mL)	11 04 04 90
2323	EasyLyte Probe Wipers (6)	21 07 11 02
2541	EasyLyte Printer Paper (3 rolls)	21 07 11 02
2595	EasyLyte EasySampler Sample Cups, 500uL (500)	21 07 11 02
2596	EasyLyte Sample Cups 2.0mL (500)	21 07 11 02
10745	Anti-Evaporation Caps (500)	21 07 11 02
2293	EasyLyte Capillary Tubes	21 07 11 02
2590	EasyLyte Capillary Adaptor Kit	21 07 11 02
2292	EasyLyte Capillary Adaptor Cleaning Kit	21 07 11 02
2578	EasyLyte Red Dye Test Solution (50mL)	11 30 01 11
2572	EasyLyte Troubleshooting Kit	21 07 11 02
2571	EasyLyte Troubleshooting Kit (Na/K/Ca/pH and Na/K/Cl/Li)	21 07 11 02
2105	EasyLyte Quarterly Operating Kit	21 07 11 02
2095	EasyLyte Maintenace Kit	21 07 11 02
2076	EasyLyte Sample Tray	21 07 11 02
2074	EasyLyte Sample Cup Retainer Ring	21 07 11 02
7118	Daily Rinse/Cleaning Solution Kit	11 01 01 27
2544	EasyLyte C Series Printer Paper (5 rolls)	21 07 11 02
2934	EasyLyte Barcode Reader Kit	21 07 11 02

EasyElectrolytes Accessories

Catalog No.	Accessory	EDMA Code
4002	EasyElectrolyte Na/K/Cl Analyzer	21 07 11 02
4003	EasyElectrolyte Na/K/Li Analyzer	21 07 11 02
4102	Reagent Module, Na/K/Cl	11 04 04 02
4103	Reagent Module, Na/K/Li	11 04 04 02
7205	EasyElectrolyte/EasyStat Na+ Electrode	11 04 01 07
7206	EasyElectrolyte/EasyStat K+ Electrode	11 04 01 06
4203	EasyElectrolyte CI- Electrode	11 04 01 03
4204	EasyElectrolyte Li+ Electrode	11 04 01 04
6204	EasyElectrolyte/EasyStat/EasyBloodGas Reference Electrode	11 04 04 01
4207	EasyElectrolyte Spacer Electrode	11 04 01 90
4301	EasyElectrolyte Troubleshooting Kit	21 07 11 02
2118	Daily Cleaning Solution Kit	11 01 01 27
4402	EasyStat/EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Red Test Dye Solution	11 30 01 11
4403	EasyElectrolyte Urine Diluent	11 04 04 90
2814	Bi-Level Quality Control Kit	11 50 02 04
2815	Tri-Level Quality Control Kit	11 50 02 04
4405	EasyElectrolyte Na/K/Cl Demonstration Kit	21 07 11 02
4406	EasyElectrolyte Na/K/Li Demonstration Kit	21 07 11 02
4404	EasyElectrolyte Capillary Tube Kit	21 07 11 02
4306	EasyElectrolyte Sampler	21 07 11 02
6504	EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Pump Tube	21 07 11 02
6505	EasyStat/EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Printer Paper	21 07 11 02
4506	EasyElectrolyte Sensor Module	21 07 11 02
4507	EasyElectrolyte Valve Module	21 07 11 02
4508	EasyStat/EasyBloodGas/EasyElectrolyte Compression Plate	21 07 11 02
7302	Probe Wipers	21 07 11 02
4522	EasyElectrolyte Daily Cleaner Sample Cups	21 07 11 02
4539	EasyElectrolyte Sensor Module, Li+	21 07 11 02
6537	EasyElectrolyte/EasyStat/EasyBloodGas Serial Cable, 9-pin	21 07 11 02
6520	EasyElectrolyte/EasyStat/EasyBloodGas Barcode Reader Kit	21 07 11 02

